

Press release, February 27, 2015

Year end report for NorCell Sweden Holding 2 AB (publ) is now published on Com Hem Group's website

In accordance with the listing terms for NorCell Sweden Holding 3 AB (publ) senior secured notes in the total amount of SEK 2,500,000,000 with a fixed rate coupon of 5.25% due 2019 (the "Notes") NorCell Sweden Holding 2 AB (publ) today publishes its year end results for 2014 on <u>www.comhemgroup.com</u>.

NorCell Sweden Holding 3 AB (publ) and NorCell Sweden Holding 2 AB (publ) are subsidiaries to Com Hem Holding AB (publ).

Notes to Editors:

Press release from October 23, 2014: <u>Com Hem announces the issue of SEK 2,500,000,000</u> <u>Senior Secured Notes</u>

For queries, please contact:

Investors: Daniel Johansson, Head of Financial Controlling + 46 734 39 08 41 E-mail: <u>investor.relations@comhem.com</u>

Press: Fredrik Hallstan, Head of PR Tel: +46 761 15 38 30 press@comhem.com

NorCell Sweden Holding 2 AB (publ) discloses the information provided herein pursuant to the Swedish Securities Markets Act (2007:528) and/or the Swedish Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The information was submitted for publication at 17.00 CET on February 27, 2015.

About Com Hem

Com Hem is one of Sweden's leading suppliers of high-speed broadband, television and fixedtelephony. Approximately 40% of Sweden's households are connected to Com Hem's network, with access to the market's broadest range of television services. Com Hem offers broadband speeds up to 500 Mbps to 1.6 million households which is more than any other operator. Since 2013 Com Hem has a competitive B2B-offer of broadband and telephony services. Com Hem was founded in 1983, has approximately 1,100 employees and its head office is in Stockholm. Operations are run through three subsidiaries; Com Hem AB, Phonera Företag AB and iTUX Communication AB. Com Hem's shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm. For more information, visit: www.comhemgroup.com